PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan L. Sessler	12/03/2009
Christopher W. Bielawski	12/02/2009
Abdullah Aydogan	12/26/2009
Daniel J. Coady	12/08/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System	
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street	
City:	Austin	
State/Country: TEXAS		
Postal Code: 78701		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12623943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 892-5005

Email: Padilla@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Asam

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21714-0027001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca J. Padilla

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 023818 FRAME: 0180 \$40.00 12623

501070570

source=21714-0027001assignment#page1.tif source=21714-0027001assignment#page2.tif source=21714-0027001assignment#page3.tif source=21714-0027001assignment#page4.tif source=21714-0027001assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023818 FRAME: 0181

Attorney Docket No.: 21714-0027001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Jonathan L. Sessler, of 5005 Crestway Dr., Austin, TX 78731; Christopher W. Bielawski, of 3105 S. I-35, #2070, Austin, TX 78741; Abdullah Aydogan, of 5209 Evans Ave., #A, Austin, TX 78751; Daniel J. Coady, of 2907-A Beanna St., Austin, TX 78705; hereby assign to BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled POLYMERS FUNCTIONALIZED WITH ION-SPECIFIC RECOGNITION ELEMENTS, filed November 23, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/623,943, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 21714-0027001

DATE: Dec. 3, 2009	JONATHAN L. SESSLER
STATE OF) SS.	
of Texas, there personally appeared JONATF to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) Assignment, who acknowledged having execution	fore me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State IAN L. SESSLER personally known to me (or proved to be the person whose name is subscribed to this cuted the same in his authorized capacity and that by or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 21714-0027001

DATE:	Dec.	2, 2009	Christophe Bulanch
	Horik billion delle sportfolgen visitation visitation delle		CHRISTOPHÉR W. BIELAWSKI
STATE COUNT)) SS.)
of Texas proved to this Assi by his s	o me on th gnment, w	sonally appeared (ie basis of satisfac ho acknowledged n this Assignmen	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State CHRISTOPHER W. BIELAWSKI personally known to me (or etory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that at, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted,
V	VITNESS 1	my hand and offic	ial seal.
			Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Attorney Docket No.: 21714-0027P01

Date: 01/26/2009

ABDULLAH AYDOGAN

Witnessed by:

Name: Demet COLAK

Name: Bunyamin KARAGOZ Date: 01/26/2009 =

Assignment Page 4 of 5

	Attorney Docket No.: 21714-0027001
DATE: 12/8/09	
	DANIEL J. COADY
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS.
COUNTY OF	
On	, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State
	ared DANIEL J. COADY personally known to me (or proved to me ence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment,
	uted the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on
this Assignment, the person or the	he entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.
	Notary Public

Assignment Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023818 FRAME: 0186